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ka-Gurha areas of Udaipur district.

1974] to Questions 70

Dur-
ing 1973, 8.75,000 tonnes of rock phosphate was imported.

(b) and (c) The feasibility report obtained

. through the World Bank, for the mining and beneficiation of the Jhamarkotra rock phosphate, is being further examined in all lits technical and organisational aspects to t[Avallability of rock phosphates in Udaipur

1831. SHRI K. L. SHARMA : Will the Minister of STEEL AND MINES be pleased to state : |

(a) the prospects of rock phosphate in .
Udaipur region of Rajasthan; and the |
quantum of rock phosphate which is being i imported at present ; |

(b) the result of the examination regarding the use of rock phosphate conducted by the World Bank at the instance |
of the Government of India; and (

|

(¢c) what further action Government have taken on the basis of this report ?]
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*[THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF STEEL AND MINES
(SHRI SUKHDEV PRASAD): (a) Rock phosphate deposits have been discovered in

| enable investment decisions.

Thamarkotra, Maton, Kanpur, Karbaria-

t[ 1 English translation.

Work on the
preparation of a detailed project report for the mines is likely to be taken up shortly.]

Plying of D'TC Buses from Moti Bagh

1832. SHRI B. PAPI REDDY : Will the Minister of SHIPPING AND TRANS-PORT be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that no bus

. operates from Moti Bagh in New Delhi for commuters going beyond the Central
Secretariat ;

(b) whether it is also a fact that two buses, viz. 710 Green Line Service and 7X which operate between Dhaula Kuan and Shadipur Depot do not stop at the midway stoppages ;

(¢) if so, whether Government propose to introduce some buses from Moti Bagh on route numbers 9 and 15, which have since been withdrawn, for commuters residing in Moti Bagh I and II, North-West Moti Bagh and in Sector 9 and 12 R. K.
Purum, New Delhi ; and

(d) Whether Government propose to appoint inspectors to check plying of buses which do not stop at authorised stoppages?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF  SHIPPING AND
TRANSPORT (SHRI H. M. TRIVEDI) :
(a) and (b) No, Sir.

(¢) Services on route No. 9 continue to operate from Moti Bagh to Regal during the rush hours. This colony and the arcas adjoining it are also covered by a number of other routes operating towards Central Secretariat and beyond. The following seven special trips have also been provided from Moti Bagh to Regal for the convenience of the oflice going commuters.

08.10
09.05
09.22
10.00
10.34 hrs.
11.42 his.
12.20 hrs.

hrs.
hrs.
hrs.
hrs.

(d) At important heavy loading points in the city, checking staff has been posted to ensure that the DTC drivers stop the buses at the appropriate stops and to assist in the speedy clearance of traffic.

Strike Notice in Durgapur Steel Plant

1833. SHRI MONORANIAN ROY
Will the Minister of LABOUR be pleased to state :

(a) whether the Central
had received strike notice of October 3, !
1974 served by the CITU and AITUC Unions in Durgapur Steel Plant demanding the re-instatement of retrenched contract labourers in the plant; and

Government |

(b) if so, what action Government have taken in this regard ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF LABOUR (SHRI BAL-
GOVIND VERMA) : (a) and (b) Industrial relations in the Durgapur Steel Plant |
come within the jurisdiction of the Go- |
vernment of West Bengal. According (o the State Government report dated December 4, 1974, the unions had served notice for token stiike on October 3, 1974, in support of their demand concerning reinstatement of ‘Thikadar Mazdurs’ working under cooperative societies and on their roll up to August 20, 1974. The State Industrial Relations Machinery held discussions with the parties. The State Labour Minister also met the representatives of the unions, the management of Durgapur Steel Plant and of the labour cooperative societies on October 16, 1974.,

SABHA] 10 Questions 7
Issue(s) if any, which still remain outstanding could be brought by the aggrieved employees and their unions to the notice of the State Industrial Relations Machinery.
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t[Encroachment on land in Delhi
Cantonment

1834. SHRI V. K. SAKHLECHA:
Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to refer to reply to Unstarred Question 1554 given in the Rajya Sabha on 30th August, 1974 and state :

(a) the reasons for not removing encroachment on lands in Delhi Cantonment despite orders to that effect; and

(b) whether it is a fact that no departmental action has been taken against the person responsible for encroachment even though the person is an employee of the Cantonment Board ?} .
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